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Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 72251
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated June I 6, 2022

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisf the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference @) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP rernains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemenled in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the 6pe/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the lnternational
Convention for Safety ofLife at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
fuhre correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

K. C. WLLIAMS
Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction
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List of Addendums
List ofVessels Covered

Enclosures:

United States
Coast Guard



Enclosure 2, page 6 of34 to MSC letter VS-330135 ofJuly 12,2022

Vessel Name
HFL 409
HFL 4I I
HIGH ISLAND
HOCKLEY
HONDO
HOUMA
HOUSTON
HTCO 3004
HTCO 3005
HTCO 3006
HTCO 3007
HTCO 3008
HTCO 3009
HTCO 3010
HTCO 301I
HTCO 3012
HTCO 3013
HTCO 3014
HTCO 3015
HTCO 3060
HTCO 3061
HTCO 3062
HTCO 3063
HTCO 3064
HTCO 3065
HTCO 3066
HTCO 3067
HTCO 3068
HTCO 3069
HTCO 3070
HTCO 3071
HTCO 3072
HTCO 3073
HTCO 3074
HTCO 3075
HTCO 3078
HTCO 3079
HTCO 3080
HTCO 3082
HTCO 3083
HTCO 3084
HTCO 3085
HTCO 3087
HTCO 3088
HTCO 3089
HTCO 3090

Official Number (O.N.)
1237480
1237481
1242t65
1127248
1217767
1204637
I 198884
982561
t256614
1250652
1252793
1252794
1027311
1027308
1251102
l25l 103

104t544
1041545
1041546
1196473
1196475
1210360
1210362
1210363
1210364
1218830
l2l 883 l
1218832
l2l 8833
t2t829l
1218292
l2l 8821

t222725
1222727
1223977
12303 83

1230382
r 236583
r 236s85
t236s86
1236587
1236588
1238214
t2382r5
1238216
1242664


