

Commanding Officer United States Coast Guard Marine Safety Center US Coast Guard Stop 7430 2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE Washington, DC 20593-7430 Staff Symbol: MSC-5 Phone: (202) 795-6729 Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

16710 VS-330135 July 12, 2022

Kirby Corporation Attn: Brittany Woods 55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 72251 brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS

ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref:

(a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104

(b) Your correspondence dated June 16, 2022

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1). The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference (a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

K. C. WILLIAMS

Kathryn C. Williamt

Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard Chief, Vessel Security Division

By direction

Enclosures:

(1) List of Addendums

(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosure 2, page 6 of 34 to MSC letter VS-330135 of July 12, 2022

Vessel Name	Official Number (O.N.)
HFL 409	1237480
HFL 411	1237481
HIGH ISLAND	1242165
HOCKLEY	1127248
HONDO	1217767
HOUMA	1204637
HOUSTON	1198884
HTCO 3004	982561
HTCO 3005	1256614
HTCO 3006	1250652
HTCO 3007	1252793
HTCO 3008	1252794
HTCO 3009	1027311
HTCO 3010	1027308
HTCO 3011	1251102
HTCO 3012	1251103
HTCO 3013	1041544
HTCO 3014	1041545
HTCO 3015	1041546
HTCO 3060	1196473
HTCO 3061	1196475
HTCO 3062	1210360
HTCO 3063	1210362
HTCO 3064	1210363
HTCO 3065	1210364
HTCO 3066	1218830
HTCO 3067	1218831
HTCO 3068	1218832
HTCO 3069	1218833
HTCO 3070	1218291
HTCO 3071	1218292
HTCO 3072	1218821
HTCO 3073	1222725
HTCO 3074	1222727
HTCO 3075	1223977
HTCO 3078	1230383
HTCO 3079	1230382
HTCO 3080	1236583
HTCO 3082	1236585
HTCO 3083	1236586
HTCO 3084	1236587
HTCO 3085	1236588
HTCO 3087	1238214
HTCO 3088	1238215
HTCO 3089	1238216
HTCO 3090	1242664